

C. Case 110 of 2024
CIS Regd. No. 110 of 2024
CNR No: WBP060011672024
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate ,2nd Court, Raghunathpur,Purulia
J.O Code: (WB01346)

Order dated 06-02-2025

Today is fixed for further S/A.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

The witness namely Anil Mahato adduced evidence on S.A recorded u/s 223 BNSS and discharged.

Ld. Advocate of the complainant verbally submits for issuing of the process in accordance with the prescribed procedure as no other witness is present.

Having perused the petition of complaint, substance of examination u/s-223 BNSS and the materials on record, I find sufficient ground for proceeding against the accused persons u/s-318(4),115(2),351,3(5) BNS.

Issue process in accordance with the provisions laid down u/s-227 BNSS.

The complainant to put in requisites at once.

Fix 25-03-2025 for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,2nd Court, Raghunathpur