

Present; Sanjukta Bhattacharya, J.M, 2nd court, Raghunathpur

J.O Code: WB01346

C.cases.110/24(CIS 110/24)

s

Order date 15/09/2025

Today is fixed for further chief of PW 01 (B/C)

Complainant as well as accused person are present by hazira.

Witness Namely Anil Mahato as PW 02 is present. He is examined and cross examined and concluded During examination, his signature on agreement is marked as exbt-P-1.

Complainant files a petition praying for further evidence

The case is adjourned today

Fix 26/11/2025/25 for further PW (B/C)

SD/-

JM